TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc.		09/21/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Business Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	104 Inverness Center Place	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1859652	EBQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: noelle.ballarini@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen/Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 2: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Johnston

Total Attachments: 2

source=sbs assn#page1.tif source=sbs assn#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0349 10.00 1859

900013091

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF DELAWARE

: ss.

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

WHEREAS SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1412, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks/service marks/trade names/trade dress shown in Schedule A hereto in its software business:

AND WHEREAS SunGard Business Systems Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 104 Inverness Center Place, Birmingham, Alabama 35242, has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's software business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks/service marks/trade names/trade dress shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks, service marks and trade names used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: SEPTEMBER 21 , 2004

GARD INVESTMENT VENTURES, INC.

Sean A. Breiner

r de

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me on September 21,

2004.

NOTARY PUBLIC - DEJ. 484. PM F09/21/2004 2:42 PM

My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0350

SCHEDULE A

SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

EBQ 1,859,652 25-Oct-1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 09/21/2004